Glenn Groundwater Authority

Groundwater Sustainability Agency

PO Box 351, Willows, CA 95988 | 530.934.6501

Meeting of the Glenn Groundwater Authority Board of Directors LOCATION: Glenn County Department of Agriculture 720 North Colusa Street Willows, CA 95988

> DATE: December 9, 2019 TIME: 1:30 PM

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The Glenn Groundwater Authority Board of Directors regular meeting, scheduled December 9, 2019 at 1:30 PM has been CANCELLED.

The next regular meeting of the Glenn Groundwater Authority Board of Directors is scheduled for January 13, 2020 at 1:30 PM at the Glenn County Department of Agriculture Office located at 720 North Colusa Street, Willows, CA 95988.